Payroll
No

RESOLUTION NO. 1985 — 293

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontimiing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APFOINTMENTS

FINANCE DIVISION

Revenue Department:

40-248

Marlene Scott Revenue Clerk 110 4.785 Hr.

LEGAL DIVISION

Claims Department:

40-296

Victor Tall Legal Intern 117 5.00 Hr.

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Power Department:

20-435

Richard Keller Laborer 152 6.05 Hr.

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Equipment Department:

{The following employees): Hostler 347 7.365 Hr.

4-952
7-933

Michael Canning
Paniel Peters

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Part~time 7.80/12.00 Hr.

50-104
.50~114
50-115
50-116
50-117
50-092
50-093
50-094
50-098
50-099
50~100

Operator 438
Steven Webb
Susan Randolph
Willie Nelson
Randall Leverett
Robert Jackson
Michael Oliver
John Zele
Jerry Gordon
Joseph Eklich
Lucius Jackson
Allene Benton

Effective
Date

10-29-85

12-01-85

11-24-85

12-01-85
12-01-85

11-02~-85
11-02-85
11-02-85
11-02-85
11-02~85
07-30-85
07-30-85
07-30-85
07-30-85
07-30-85
07-30-85
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PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Part~time 7.80/12,00 Hr.

Operator 438
54-091 David Nichols 11-02~85
54-~107 Danette Wilson 11-02-85
54-108 Kenneth Mockabee 11-02-85
54-109 Kevin Thomas 11-02-85
57-123 - Barbara Morgan 11-02-85

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
Public Relations and Information Department:

40-471 Aidee Rodriquez Telephone Operator/ 557.50 Bi-Wk 12-01-85
Information Clk 371

4

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

10-966 Paul Sobol TO: Equip. Repair 12.73 Hr. 12-01-85"
Leader 547
FROM: Equipment 12,31 Hr.

Maintainer 447

Paratransit Department:

18-006 Wayne Simmons TO: CRT Chief 1202.00 Bi-Wk 12-01-85
Controller
Gr. C
FROM: CRT Dispatcher 1030.50 Bi-Wk
557
18-100 Viola Floyd TO: CRT Dispatcher  983.00 Bi-Wk 12-01~85
557
FROM: CARSS Operator 11.73 Hr.
457
Plant Department:
23~-054 Carlos Furey T0: Maint. Tech 12.38 Hr. 12-01-85
548

FROM: Maintainer 458 12.31 #r.

Power Department:

20-434 Mozell Greer TO: Laborer 352 11.24 Br. 11-03-85

FROM: Transit Police 11.74 Hr.
Officer 440
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CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

LEGAL DIVISION
Legal Department:

40~394 Vivian Dunn TO: Paralegal 118 5.50 Hr.

FROM: Revenue Clerk
110

5.155 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
{The following employees):

T0: Operator 437 7.80/12.00 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

7.80/12.00 Hr.

Operator 438 )
4-170 Christine Benford !
4-176 Willie Rives
4182 Rose Newetbt
9-072 Yvonne Young
9-090 Donald Masa
10-023 Jerry Gordon
10-262 Allene Benton
10-263 Michael Oliver
10-264 Joseph Eklich
10-266 Lucius Jackson
10-268 John Zele
10-269 Cornelius Jackson
Adopted: November 19, 1985

Attest: M W
Secretaky“Treasurer?

12-01-85

11-03-85
11-03-85
11~03-85
11-10-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85
11-03-85



CORRECTED COPY

RESOLUTION NO. 1985 -~ 293

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
BND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA QOUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No Name Classification Rate Date
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE DIVISION

Revenue Department:

40-248 Marlene Scott Reverne Clerk 110 4,785 Hr. 10-25-85
LEGAL. DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-296 Victor Tall Legal Intern 117 5.00 Hr. 12-01-85
OPERATIONS DIVISION

Power Department:

20-435 Richard Keller Laborer 152 6.05 Hr. 11-24-85

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION ‘
Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees): Hostler 347 7.365 Hr.

4-952 Michael Canning 12-08-85
7-933 Daniel Peters 12-01~85
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Part-time 7.80/12.00 Hr.

Operator 438 '

50~104 Steven Webb 11~-02~85
50~-114 Susan Randolph 11-02-85
50~115 Willie Nelson 11-02-85
50-116 Randall Leverett 11-02~85
50-117 Robert Jackson 11-02-85
50-092 Michael Oliver 07-30~85
50-093 John Zele 07-30~85
50-094 Jerry Gordon 07-30-85
50-098 Joseph Eklich 07-30-85
50-099 Lucius Jackson 07-30~85
50-100 Allene Benton 07-30-85



